
 

 

MEDICAL PRACTICES IN WARRINGTON AS AT JANUARY 2015 
 

Address 
 

Practice Manager 

Springfields Medical Centre (was Bewsey Street MC)   
Bath Street Health and Wellbeing Centre 
Legh Street 
Warrington   
WA1 1UG 
 
 

Lorraine Stratulis 
Lorraine.stratulis@nhs.net 
  
When Lorraine is on leave please contact: 
Judith.southhart@nhs.net 

 

Birchwood Medical Centre   
15 Benson Road  
Birchwood  
Warrington 
WA3 7PJ 
 
 

Alison Warburton 
Alison.Warburton@ nhs.net 
 

 
Deputy: Julie Whitelegg 
 

Brookfield Surgery  
Whitbarrow Road 
Lymm  
Warrington 
WA13 9DB 
 

Anna Harrison-Scott 
Anna.harrison-scott@nhs.net  
 
Mary Rosser (Finance) 
m.rosser@nhs.net 
 

Causeway Medical Centre  
166-170 Wilderspool Causeway  
Warrington  
WA4 6QA 

ALSO BRANCH SURGERY 

Hood Manor Medical Centre 
31 Winstanley Road 
Great Sankey  
Warrington 
WA5 1XR 

Carol Pearson 
Carolpearson3@nhs.net 
 

CCA Care Partnership 
(Ex 466 – 472 Warrington Road + Jackson Avenue) 
Jackson Avenue 
Culcheth 
Warrington 
WA3 4DZ 
 

Shelley Moores 
shelley.moores@nhs.net 
 
 
 

Appleton Healthcare  
45 Dudlow Green Road  
Appleton  
Warrington  
WA4 5EQ 
 

Glenda Curry 
glendacurry@nhs.net@nhs.net 

 
 
Sharon.woods4@nhs.net overall Ops 
Mgr 

Chapelford Healthcare Culcheth Healthcare 
Burtonwood Road  
Great Sankey  
Warrington  
WA5 3AN  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Liane.glynn@nhs.net 
Practice manager 
Sue Bloomfield 
QOF/enhanced Services 
Susan.Bloomfield@nhs.net 

 
 
 

mailto:xxxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxx
mailto:xxxxxx.xxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxx
mailto:Alison.Warburton@%20nhs.net
mailto:xxxx.xxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxx
mailto:xxxx.xxxxxx@xxx.xxx
mailto:xxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxx
mailto:xxxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxx.xxx
mailto:xxxxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxx@nhs.net
mailto:xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxx.xxx
mailto:xxxxx.xxxxx@xxx.xxx
mailto:xxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx@xxx.xxx


 

 

Address 
 

Practice Manager 

Cockhedge Medical Centre  
7 Cockhedge Way 
Cockhedge Shopping Centre 
Warrington 
WA1 2QQ 
 

Stephanie Whitenburgh 
StephanieWhitenburgh@nhs.net 
 

 

Dallam Lane Medical Centre (was Dr Awan’s) 
20 Dallam Lane 
Warrington 
Cheshire 
WA2 7NG 
 

Louise Van-Flute 
Louise.van-flute@nhs.net 
 
 

Eric Moore Partnership 
74 Bewsey Street 
Warrington 
WA2 7PE 

ALSO BRANCH SURGERY 

Orford Jubilee Health Centre 
Jubilee Way  
Orford 
Warrington 
WA2 8HE 
 

Suzi Parkinson 
suzi.parkinson@nhs.net 
 
 
 
Business Manager 
Julie McCann 
Julie.mccann@nhs.net 
 
 
 

Fairfield Surgery  
278 Manchester Road Warrington  
WA1 3RB  

Sharon Williams 
Sharon.williams6@nhs.net 

 

 
Fearnhead Cross Medical Centre  
25 Fearnhead Cross Fearnhead  
Warrington WA2 OHD  

ALSO BRANCH SURGERY 

Longford Street Medical Centre Longford Street 
Warrington 
WA2 7QZ 

Lisa Moffat 
lisamoffat@nhs.net 
 
 
 
 
 

The Medical Centre  
Folly Lane  
Bewsey  
Warrington  
WA5 0LU  
 

Pam Goulding 
Pam.goulding@nhs.net 
 
 

 
Four Seasons Medical Centre  
Jubilee Way 
Orford  
Warrington 
WA2 8HE 

ALSO AT BRANCH 

4 Lexdon Street 
Warrington  WA5 1PT 

Chris Brierley 
christine.brierley@nhs.net 
 
 

 
 
 

Green Bank Surgery  
274 Manchester Road Warrington  
WA1 3RB 
 

Gwen Green 
g.green@nhs.net 
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Guardian Medical Centre Guardian Street 
Warrington  
WA5 1UD 
 

Ann Bolshaw 
Ann.bolshaw@nhs.net 
 
Deputy:Rachael Coates 
Rachael.coates@nhs.net  
 
 

Helsby Street Medical Centre 2 Helsby Street  
Warrington  
WA1 3AW  
 

Maxine Drsicoll 
Maxine.driscoll@nhs.net 
 
 

 
The Surgery  
28 Holes Lane  
Woolston Warrington  
WA1 4NE  

ALSO AT BRANCH 

1 Manchester Road 
Warrington 
WA1 3RB 
 

Debbie Coombes 
Debbie.coombes@nhs.net 

 
 
Deputy: Del Walmsley 
Del.walmsley@nhs.net 
 

The Surgery  
Lakeside Road 
Lymm  
Warrington  
WA13 0QE  

ALSO AT BRANCH 

The Quays 
235 Thelwall New Road 
Grappenhall 
Warrington 
WA4 2XT 
  

Jane Peers 
Jane.peers@nhs.net 
 
 
When Jane on leave please contact 
Janice.shaw2@nhs.net 
 

Latchford Medical Centre Thelwall Lane  
Latchford  
Warrington 
WA4 1LJ 
 

James Rowlands 
Jamesrowlands@nhs.net 
 

The Surgery  
280 Manchester Road Warrington  
WA1 3RB  
 

William Napier 
William.napier@nhs.net 
 

 
Padgate Medical Centre  
12 Station Road  
Padgate 
Warrington  
WA2 ORX 
ALSO AT BRANCH 

Woolston Neighbourhood Hub 
Woolston Leisure Centre 
Woolston  
Warrington 
WA1 4PN 
 
 
 

Andrea Catterall 
Andrea.catterall@nhs.net 
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Dr Bhatnagar & Partners 
Parkview Medical Centre  
(was O’Leary Street Surgery) 

Jubilee Way 
Orford 
Warrington 
WA2 8HE 
 
ALSO AT BRANCH 

Sankey Medical Centre 
101 Barrow Hall Lane 
Great Sankey 
Warrington 
WA5 3AE 

Gill Adamson 
g.adamson@nhs.net 
 
 

 
Penketh Health Centre Honiton Way  
Penketh Warrington  
WA5 2EY  
 
 
 
 
 

Pat Tavender 
Pat.tavender@nhs.net 
 
Deputy: Adina Cadman 
Adina.cadman@nhs.net 
 
 

Stockton Heath Medical Centre  
The Forge  
London Road  
Stockton Heath  
Warrington  
WA4 6HJ 
 

Bev Hackwell 
p.stocktonheath@nhs.net 
 
Beverly.hackwell@nhs.net 
 

 

 

 

Stretton Medical Centre 
5 Hatton Lane 
Stretton 
Warrington 
WA4 4NE 

ALSO AT BRANCH 

121 Lindi Avenue 
Grappenhall 
Warrington 
WA4 2ST 

Margaret Quilliam 
Margaret.quilliam@nhs.net 
 
 
 

Culcheth Medical Centre Thompson Avenue  
Culcheth  
Warrington  
WA3 4EB 
 

Diane Dixon 
ddixon1@nhs.net  
 
Lyndsey Weeder 
Lyndsey.weeder@nhs.net 
 

Westbrook Medical Centre 301/302 Westbrook 
Centre Westbrook  
Warrington  
WA5 8UF 

Valerie Hankinson 
Valerie.hankinson@ nhs.net 
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